STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 25092

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Hinkle Shanor LLP hereby withdraws its entry of appearance in this matter on behalf of

Spur Energy Partners LLC, and Hardy McLean LLC (Dana S. Hardy and Jaclyn M. McLean)

hereby enters its appearance.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Dana S. Hardy</u>

HINKLE SHANOR LLP Dana S. Hardy Jaclyn M. McLean Post Office Box 2068 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 505.982.4554 dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

And

By: <u>/s/ Dana S. Hardy</u>

HARDY MCLEAN LLC Dana S. Hardy Jaclyn M. McLean 125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223 Santa Fe, NM 87505 505-230-4410 dhardy@hardymclean.com jmclean@hardymclean.com

SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC

•